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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-9 2-4 1-5 0-0
CONFERENCE 3-9 2-4 1-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Cincinnati 181 175 211 221 10 798
Opponents 197 237 247 224 6 911

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
1 PERRY, Mya 12-12 414:44 34.6 66-173 .382 30-82 .366 32-41 .780 5 23 28 2.3 35 2 18 40 4 17 194 16.2
4 DEVILLASEE, Caliyah 10-10 305:29 30.5 51-121 .421 7-23 .304 44-52 .846 2 33 35 3.5 11 0 27 25 1 11 153 15.3

10 TORRENCE, Kylie 11-11 246:58 22.5 33-76 .434 0-0 .000 20-29 .690 24 61 85 7.7 30 1 9 30 7 13 86 7.8
3 JACKSON, Reagan 12-12 350:39 29.2 24-81 .296 9-38 .237 28-33 .848 5 16 21 1.8 15 0 20 17 1 5 85 7.1
8 CRAWFORD, Joya 12-2 285:08 23.8 31-83 .373 6-27 .222 15-20 .750 8 18 26 2.2 35 1 14 26 2 11 83 6.9
9 ALEXANDER, Dee 11-0 164:45 15.0 20-43 .465 0-1 .000 12-20 .600 17 24 41 3.7 22 0 9 24 2 3 52 4.7

32 THOMAS, Destiny 12-12 223:32 18.6 21-38 .553 0-0 .000 11-20 .550 32 22 54 4.5 27 0 14 18 2 8 53 4.4
25 NDIBA, Alliance 12-1 153:24 12.8 16-29 .552 0-0 .000 9-13 .692 17 33 50 4.2 24 0 6 18 5 3 41 3.4
14 BYRD, Ramiyah 11-0 124:05 11.3 9-27 .333 0-1 .000 6-13 .462 20 27 47 4.3 18 0 4 9 5 7 24 2.2
42 CARDEN, Mary 10-0 87:34 8.8 8-15 .533 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 8 17 25 2.5 10 0 3 3 1 3 17 1.7
2 WHITTED, Paige 7-0 45:06 6.4 2-9 .222 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 4 2 0 0 5 0.7

33 SNYDER, Delaney 8-0 23:35 2.9 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 0 1 0.1 5 0 0 2 0 1 5 0.6
Team 22 16 38 14
Total 12 2425 282-698 .404 53-178 .298 181-248 .730 162 292 454 37.8 233 4 128 228 30 82 798 66.5
Opponents 12 2425 319-730 .437 91-247 .368 182-254 .717 143 269 412 34.3 228 4 190 167 42 104 911 75.9

Team Statistics
UC OPP

Scoring 798 911
Points per game 66.5 75.9
Scoring margin -9.4 -

Field goals-att 282-698 319-730
Field goal pct .404 .437

3 point fg-att 53-178 91-247
3-point FG pct .298 .368
3-pt FG made per game 4.4 7.6

Free throws-att 181-248 182-254
Free throw pct .730 .717
F-Throws made per game 15.1 15.2

Rebounds 454 412
Rebounds per game 37.8 34.3
Rebounding margin +3.5 -

Assists 128 190
Assists per game 10.7 15.8

Turnovers 228 167
Turnovers per game 19.0 13.9
Turnover margin -5.1 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.6 1.1

Steals 82 104
Steals per game 6.8 8.7

Blocks 30 42
Blocks per game 2.5 3.5

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 12285 24435
Home games-Avg/Game 6-2048 6-4073
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/21/2025 Oklahoma St. L 63-91 1184
12/31/2025 at Kansas St. L 52-79 4519
01/03/2026 at Colorado L 68-79 2406
01/07/2026 Iowa St. W 71-63 3012
01/10/2026 Texas Tech L 60-71 2086
01/14/2026 at UCF Wot 63-59 1076
01/18/2026 West Virginia L 76-84 2108
01/21/2026 at Iowa St. L 68-93 9083
01/24/2026 Arizona St. W 66-64 2221
02/01/2026 at Houston L 70-72 1180
02/04/2026 Baylor L 70-76 1674
02/07/2026 at Kansas L 71-80 6171


